# Community and Leisure Service Fees & Charges 2016/17

## **Romsey Sports Centre**

#### Cricket:

Adults	Monday to Friday	£44.25
	Saturday/Sunday	£57.70
Under 18		Charged at 50% of the full fee

Football and Rugby:

Adults	Monday to Friday	£44.75
	Saturday/Sunday	£55.30
Under 18		Charged at 50% of the full fee
Training	Per pitch/hour	£12.85
Changing accommodation		£4.40
supplement		
Floodlights (Rugby Training		£6.25
Pitch)		

#### **Hire of Ground**

Per day (commercial hire)

On Application

## **Hunts Farm Sports Centre**

### Cricket:

Adults	Monday to Friday	£44.25
	Saturday/Sunday	£57.70
Under 18		Charged at 50% of the full fee

### Football:

Adults	Monday to Friday	£44.75
	Saturday/Sunday	£55.30
Under 18		Charged at 50% of the full fee
Training	Per pitch/hour	£12.85
Changing accommodation		£4.40
supplement		

# **Croquet Lawn:**

Per match £38.80

Hire of Top Room (Pavilion):

Per hour £10.70

**Hire of Ground:** 

Per day (commercial hire)

On Application

For further assistance and advice please contact us on 01264 368841 Or Email <u>pitchbookings@testvalley.gov.uk</u>

